

13-0043-EN EAST GATEWAY STORMWATER & SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS (BID SET)

BID OPENING: Friday, December 9, 2016

AWARD: Thursday, January 19, 2017

			Crisdel Group, Inc. 142 W. Platt St. Tampa, FL 33606			David Nelson Construction 3483 Alt. 19 Palm Harbor, FL 34683			Kammings & Rodvoets, Inc. 5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610			Pepper Contracting Services, Inc. 6920 Asphalt Ave. Tampa, FL 33614										
BID ITEM			UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT							
STORMWATER																						
100 GENERAL																						
101	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$	451,669.16	\$	451,669.16	1	\$	206,811.54	\$	206,811.54	1	\$	605,844.83	\$	605,844.83	1	\$	421,430.43	\$	421,430.43
102	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$	69,439.99	\$	69,439.99	1	\$	491,127.21	1	\$	36,350.69	1	\$	153,249.61	1	\$	153,249.61	1	\$	280,957.62
103	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$	247,477.06	\$	247,477.06	1	\$	52,204.85	1	\$	353,328.70	1	\$	280,957.62	1	\$	280,957.62	1	\$	280,957.62
104	REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (ALLOWANCE)	CY	2,354	\$	35.00	\$	82,375.05	2,511	\$	25.00	\$	62,776.34	3,031	\$	30.00	\$	90,920.35	3,194	\$	26.00	\$	83,050.05
105	EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL INCL. SILT FENCE & INLET PROTECTION	LS	1	\$	14,949.12	\$	14,949.12	1	\$	42,165.46	1	\$	24,233.79	1	\$	14,421.81	1	\$	14,421.81	1	\$	14,421.81
106	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LS	1	\$	1,076.48	\$	1,076.48	1	\$	3,011.82	1	\$	3,635.07	1	\$	1,908.47	1	\$	1,908.47	1	\$	1,908.47
107	TREE BARRICADES	LS	1	\$	12,562.42	\$	12,562.42	1	\$	12,047.27	1	\$	12,116.90	1	\$	6,988.18	1	\$	6,988.18	1	\$	6,988.18
108	ROOT PRUNING	LS	1	\$	4,699.24	\$	4,699.24	1	\$	8,031.52	1	\$	4,846.76	1	\$	6,089.12	1	\$	6,089.12	1	\$	6,089.12
109	TREE REMOVAL (ALLOWANCE); 4" DIA. ≤ 12"	EA	1	\$	218.31	\$	218.31	1	\$	120.47	0.485	\$	1,500.00	727.01	0.511	\$	1,500.00	726.25	0.511	\$	1,500.00	726.25
110	TREE REMOVAL (ALLOWANCE); 12" < DIA. ≤ 24"	EA	2	\$	936.00	\$	1,872.00	2	\$	1,000.00	2	\$	1,900.00	3,800.00	2	\$	3,500.00	7,000.00	2	\$	3,500.00	7,000.00
111	TREE REMOVAL (ALLOWANCE); 24" < DIA. ≤ 40"	EA	1	\$	1,599.00	\$	1,599.00	1	\$	4,000.00	4,000.00	1	\$	4,300.00	4,300.00	1	\$	7,500.00	7,500.00	1	\$	7,500.00
112	PALM TREE REMOVAL (ALLOWANCE)	EA	2	\$	389.00	\$	778.00	2	\$	250.00	500.00	2	\$	1,200.00	2,400.00	2	\$	1,000.00	2,000.00	2	\$	1,000.00
113	14" ROADWAY BASE	SY	14,054	\$	31.00	\$	435,687.60	14,995	\$	36.00	\$	539,814.26	18,098	\$	30.00	\$	542,933.90	19,074	\$	25.00	\$	476,861.70
114	CONST. MODIFIED CURB (CITY INDEX NO. 101)	LF	5,047	\$	29.00	\$	146,374.68	5,395	\$	22.00	\$	118,472.70	6,500	\$	26.00	\$	168,987.09	6,850	\$	17.00	\$	116,454.38
115	CONST. STRAIGHT CURB (CITY INDEX NO. 101)	LF	173	\$	37.00	\$	6,406.17	185	\$	22.00	\$	4,063.95	223	\$	29.00	\$	6,465.58	235	\$	21.00	\$	4,934.64
116	CONST. TYPE I CURB (CITY INDEX NO. 101)	LF	2,413	\$	32.00	\$	77,205.32	2,574	\$	24.00	\$	61,778.42	3,107	\$	26.00	\$	80,776.08	3,274	\$	20.00	\$	65,486.67
117	CONST. VALLEY CURB (CITY INDEX NO. 101)	LF	3,515	\$	30.00	\$	105,464.75	3,751	\$	22.00	\$	82,515.80	4,527	\$	28.00	\$	126,752.43	4,771	\$	20.00	\$	95,423.42
118	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (INCLUDES CURB RAMPS)	SF	1,882	\$	11.00	\$	20,701.50	2,008	\$	10.00	\$	20,078.79	2,423	\$	6.00	\$	14,540.28	2,554	\$	12.00	\$	30,649.92
119	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	EA	0.75	\$	413.00	\$	310.90	0.80	\$	350.00	281.10	0.97	\$	350.00	339.27	1.02	\$	1,932.00	347.29	1.09	\$	1,973.85
120	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	SY	678	\$	82.00	\$	55,555.31	723	\$	65.00	\$	46,984.37	872	\$	68.00	\$	59,324.33	910	\$	65.00	\$	59,167.35
121	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	SY	602	\$	89.00	\$	53,598.07	643	\$	45.00	\$	29,134.46	775	\$	65.00	\$	50,406.29	817	\$	60.00	\$	49,039.88
122	SODDING	LS	1	\$	35,947.22	\$	35,947.22	1	\$	20,078.79	20,078.79	1	\$	72,701.38	72,701.38	1	\$	22,480.70	22,480.70	1	\$	22,480.70
Subtotal General					\$	1,825,967.36			\$	1,807,778.32		\$	2,265,730.72		\$	1,908,442.04		\$	1,908,442.04		\$	1,908,442.04
200 STORMWATER																						
201	F&I 10" PVC SDR35	LF	12	\$	163.00	\$	1,956.00	12	\$	57.00	\$	684.00	12	\$	150.00	\$	1,800.00	12	\$	86.00	\$	1,032.00
202	F&I 12" CMP	LF	15	\$	395.00	\$	5,925.00	15	\$	67.00	\$	1,005.00	15	\$	150.00	\$	2,250.00	15	\$	76.00	\$	1,140.00
203	F&I 12" PVC	LF	10	\$	201.00	\$	2,010.00	10	\$	60.00	\$	600.00	10	\$	150.00	\$	1,500.00	10	\$	65.00	\$	650.00
204	F&I 15" RCP CL3	LF	3,800	\$	74.00	\$	281,200.00	3,800	\$	42.00	\$	159,600.00	3,800	\$	115.00	\$	437,000.00	3,800	\$	83.00	\$	315,400.00
205	F&I 18" RCP CL3	LF	1,000	\$	91.00	\$	91,000.00	1,000	\$	46.00	\$	46,000.00	1,000	\$	120.00	\$	120,000.00	1,000	\$	82.00	\$	82,000.00
206	F&I 24" RCP CL3	LF	3,600	\$	89.00	\$	320,400.00	3,600	\$	60.00	\$	216,000.00	3,600	\$	125.00	\$	450,000.00	3,600	\$	97.00	\$	349,200.00
207	F&I 30" RCP CL3	LF	1,500	\$	110.00	\$	165,000.00	1,500	\$	88.00	\$	132,000.00	1,500	\$	150.00	\$	225,000.00	1,500	\$	114.00	\$	171,000.00
208	F&I 36" RCP CL3	LF	1,000	\$	144.00	\$	144,000.00	1,000	\$	118.00	\$	118,000.00	1,000	\$	175.00	\$	175,000.00	1,000	\$	135.00	\$	135,000.00
209	F&I 38" x 24" ERCP	LF	80	\$	153.00	\$	12,240.00	80	\$	100.00	\$	8,000.00	80	\$	180.00	\$	14,400.00	80	\$	155.00	\$	12,400.00
210	F&I 42" DIAM MH (FDOT 200)	EA	9	\$	2,975.00	\$	26,775.00	9	\$	2,500.00	\$	22,500.00	9	\$	3,300.00	\$	29,700.00	9	\$	6,170.00	\$	55,530.00
211	F&I 48" DIAM MH (FDOT 200)	EA	13	\$	3,048.00	\$	39,624.00	13	\$	2,500.00	\$	32,500.00	13	\$	3,400.00	\$	44,200.00	13	\$	6,160.00	\$	80,522.00
212	F&I 48"x48" JUNCTION BOX (FDOT 200)	EA	4	\$	3,465.00	\$	13,860.00	4	\$	3,800.00	\$	15,200.00	4	\$	3,700.00	\$	14,800.00	4	\$	6,913.00	\$	27,652.00
213	F&I 60" DIAM MH (FDOT 200)	EA	21	\$	3,857.00	\$	80,997.00	21	\$	4,100.00	\$	86,100.00	21	\$	4,200.00	\$	88,200.00	21	\$	7,106.00	\$	149,226.00
214	F&I 60"x60" JUNCTION BOX (FDOT 200)	EA	1	\$	3,813.00	\$	3,813.00	1	\$	3,850.00	\$	3,850.00	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	1	\$	8,088.00	\$	8,088.00
215	F&I 72" DIAM MH (FDOT 200)	EA	6	\$	4,219.00	\$	25,314.00	6	\$	4,550.00	\$	27,300.00	6	\$	5,400.00	\$	32,400.00	6	\$	7,652.00	\$	45,912.00
216	F&I FDOT 221 TYPE V	EA	11	\$	4,211.00	\$	46,321.00	11	\$	3,500.00	\$	38,500.00	11	\$	3,900.00	\$	42,900.00	11	\$	7,491.00	\$	82,401.00
217	F&I FDOT 232 TYPE E (MODIFIED) (FDOT 200 ALT A, 72" DIA)	EA	2	\$	6,295.00	\$	12,590.00	2	\$	5,300.00	\$	10,600.00	2	\$	5,700.00	\$	11,400.00	2	\$	7,827.00	\$	15,654.00
218	F&I WING INLET - LT (TYPE I CURB)	EA	1	\$	6,043.00	\$	6,043.00	1	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	1	\$	6,600.00	\$	6,600.00	1	\$	13,269.00	\$	13,269.00
219	F&I WING INLET - RT (TYPE I CURB)	EA	3	\$	5,892.00	\$	17,676.00	3	\$	4,000.00	\$	12,000.00	3	\$	6,800.00	\$	20,400.00	3	\$	12,116.00	\$	36,351.00
220	F&I WING INLET - DBL (VALLEY CURB)	EA	3	\$	7,188.00	\$	21,564.00	3	\$	4,000.00	\$	12,000.00	3	\$	8,700.00	\$	26,100.00	3	\$	12,210.00	\$	36,630.00
221	F&I WING INLET - DBL (FDOT 200 ALT A, 48" DIA TYPE P) (VALLEY CURB)	EA	2	\$	7,157.00	\$	14,314.00	2	\$	4,100.00	\$	8,200.00	2	\$	8,800.00	\$	17,600.00	2	\$	12,295.00	\$	24,590.00
222	F&I WING INLET - DBL (FDOT 200 ALT A, 72" DIA TYPE J) (VALLEY CURB)	EA	1	\$	8,722.00	\$	8,722.00	1	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	1	\$	9,500.00	\$	9,500.00	1	\$	14,796.00	\$	14,796.00
223	F&I WING INLET - LT (VALLEY CURB)	EA	32	\$	6,259.00	\$	200,288.00	32	\$	4,000.00	\$	128,000.00	32	\$	6,800.00	\$	217,600.00	32	\$	9,908.00	\$	317,056.00
224	F&I WING INLET - LT (FDOT 200 ALT A, 48" DIA TYPE P) (VALLEY CURB)	EA	1	\$	6,084.00	\$	6,084.00	1	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	1	\$	7,700.00	\$	7,700.00	1	\$	11,317.00	\$	11,317.00
225	F&I WING																					

13-0043-EN EAST GATEWAY STORMWATER & SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS (BID SET)

BID OPENING: Friday, December 9, 2016

AWARD: Thursday, January 19, 2017

				Crisdel Group, Inc. 142 W. Platt St. Tampa, FL 33606					David Nelson Construction 3483 Alt. 19 Palm Harbor, FL 34683					Kamminga & Rootvoets, Inc. 5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610					Pepper Contracting Services, Inc. 6920 Asphalt Ave. Tampa, FL 33614
BID ITEM		UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
310	F&I 12" GV W/ BOX (CITY 402) (ALLOWANCE) (AS DIRECTED BY CITY)	EA	2	\$ 2,819.00	\$ 5,638.00	2	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	2	\$ 3,181.00	\$ 6,362.00					
311	F&I 20" GV W/ BOX (CITY 402)	EA	3	\$ 12,211.00	\$ 36,633.00	3	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	3	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	3	\$ 14,214.00	\$ 42,642.00					
312	F&I TEMP 6" BLOW-OFF AND SAMPLE TAP; INCLUDING APPURTENANCES, FITTINGS, BENDS, & REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 8,211.00	\$ 8,211.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 5,668.00	\$ 5,668.00					
313	F&I TEMP 8" DIP WM, RJ (SUPPLY); INCLUDING APPURTENANCES, FITTINGS, BENDS, & REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 32,949.00	\$ 32,949.00	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 19,306.00	\$ 19,306.00					
314	F&I 10" LINE STOP (ALLOWANCE)	EA	1	\$ 18,892.00	\$ 18,892.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	1	\$ 14,601.00	\$ 14,601.00					
315	F&I 20" LINE STOP	EA	2	\$ 18,892.00	\$ 37,784.00	2	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	2	\$ 14,601.00	\$ 29,202.00					
316	F&I 2" AIR VALVE (VAL-MATIC VMC-38VC), INCLUDING APPURTENANCES, FITTINGS, BENDS, & CONC. PAD.	EA	2	\$ 4,458.00	\$ 8,918.00	2	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2	\$ 7,727.00	\$ 15,454.00					
317	F&I 5 1/4" HYDRANT (CITY 402)	EA	2	\$ 4,041.00	\$ 8,082.00	2	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	2	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	2	\$ 3,912.00	\$ 7,824.00					
318	F&I BLOW OFF (CITY 404)	EA	1	\$ 2,876.00	\$ 2,876.00	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 1,807.00	\$ 1,807.00					
319	F&I TEMP 8" O. / S. TAP (CITY 408); INCLUDING APPURTENANCES, FITTINGS, BENDS, & REMOVAL	EA	3	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 3,570.00	3	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	3	\$ 1,781.00	\$ 5,343.00					
320	F&I TEMP CL. TAP (CITY 408); INCLUDING APPURTENANCES, FITTINGS, BENDS, & REMOVAL	EA	3	\$ 803.00	\$ 2,409.00	3	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	3	\$ 1,336.00	\$ 4,008.00					
321	DEMO & DISPOSE EXISTING WM, OTHER THAN A-C WM	LF	748	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,968.00	748	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,976.00	748	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,732.00	748	\$ 28.00	\$ 20,944.00					
322	DEMO & DISPOSE EXISTING 20" A-C WM (INCLUDES FDEP ASBESTOS REMOVAL PERMIT)	LF	845	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,575.00	845	\$ 37.00	\$ 31,265.00	845	\$ 40.00	\$ 33,800.00	845	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,900.00					
323	REMOVE & REPLACE POTABLE WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (ALLOWANCE)	EA	244	\$ 1,436.00	\$ 350,384.00	244	\$ 550.00	\$ 134,200.00	244	\$ 700.00	\$ 170,800.00	244	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 290,360.00					
324	RELOCATE EXISTING METER (ALLOWANCE) (BY CITY ONLY)	EA	30	\$ 831.00	\$ 24,930.00	30	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,250.00	30	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	30	\$ 668.00	\$ 20,040.00					
325	FLOWABLE FILL (ABANDONED FEATURES)	CY	80	\$ 312.00	\$ 24,960.00	80	\$ 270.00	\$ 21,600.00	80	\$ 400.00	\$ 32,000.00	80	\$ 276.00	\$ 22,080.00					
326	CONST. THURST COLLAR	LS	1	\$ 10,082.00	\$ 10,082.00	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 13,121.00	\$ 13,121.00					
Subtotal Potable Water				\$	1,426,023.00		\$	912,241.00		\$	1,122,632.00		\$	967,067.00					
600 SURFACE RESTORATION							\$	912,241.00		\$	1,122,632.00		\$	967,067.00					
601	2" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE STRUCTURAL COURSE TYPE SP-9.5	TN	1,250	\$ 108.00	\$ 134,982.53	1,070	\$ 118.00	\$ 126,255.76	1,039	\$ 119.00	\$ 123,668.93	857	\$ 151.00	\$ 129,442.04					
602	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH	LS	1	\$ 12,735.64	\$ 12,735.64	1	\$ 31,361.01	\$ 31,361.01	1	\$ 12,542.49	\$ 12,542.49	1	\$ 13,168.27	\$ 13,168.27					
603	RESTORATION OF IRRIGATION SYSTEMS (WITHIN RIGHT-OF-WAY) (ALLOWANCE)	LS	1	\$ 5,665.65	\$ 5,665.65	1	\$ 2,213.72	\$ 2,213.72	1	\$ 2,687.68	\$ 2,687.68	1	\$ 21,416.76	\$ 21,416.76					
604	RESTORATION OF FDOT RIGHT-OF-WAY @ HILLCREST & COURT (MEETING FDOT STANDARDS)	LS	1	\$ 9,677.84	\$ 9,677.84	1	\$ 9,223.83	\$ 9,223.83	1	\$ 4,479.46	\$ 4,479.46	1	\$ 2,355.32	\$ 2,355.32					
Subtotal Surface Restoration				\$	163,061.66		\$	169,054.32		\$	143,778.55		\$	166,382.39					
Potable Water Subtotal				\$	2,636,415.79		\$	1,915,269.52		\$	2,110,240.15		\$	1,697,343.50					
327	Potable Water Contingency 10%	LS	1	\$ 263,641.58	\$ 263,641.58	1	\$ 191,526.95	\$ 191,526.95	1	\$ 211,024.01	\$ 211,024.01	1	\$ 169,734.35	\$ 169,734.35					
Total Potable Water				\$	2,900,057.37		\$	2,106,796.47		\$	2,321,264.16		\$	1,867,077.85					
				22%			18%			18%			15%						
SANITARY SEWER																			
100 GENERAL																			
101	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 435,294.11	\$ 435,294.11	1	\$ 195,018.05	\$ 195,018.05	1	\$ 373,900.54	\$ 373,900.54	1	\$ 255,288.01	\$ 255,288.01					
102	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 66,922.48	\$ 66,922.48	1	\$ 463,120.52	\$ 463,120.52	1	\$ 22,434.03	\$ 22,434.03	1	\$ 92,832.00	\$ 92,832.00					
103	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 238,504.90	\$ 238,504.90	1	\$ 49,227.86	\$ 49,227.86	1	\$ 218,058.79	\$ 218,058.79	1	\$ 170,192.01	\$ 170,192.01					
104	REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (ALLOWANCE)	CY	2,268	\$ 35.00	\$ 79,388.58	2,368	\$ 25.00	\$ 59,196.50	1,870	\$ 30.00	\$ 56,112.00	1,935	\$ 26.00	\$ 50,308.14					
105	EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL, INCL. SILT FENCE & INLET PROTECTION	LS	1	\$ 14,407.15	\$ 14,407.15	1	\$ 39,760.96	\$ 39,760.96	1	\$ 14,956.02	\$ 14,956.02	1	\$ 8,736.11	\$ 8,736.11					
106	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LS	1	\$ 1,037.45	\$ 1,037.45	1	\$ 2,840.07	\$ 2,840.07	1	\$ 2,243.40	\$ 2,243.40	1	\$ 1,156.07	\$ 1,156.07					
107	TREE BARRICADES	LS	1	\$ 12,106.98	\$ 12,106.98	1	\$ 11,360.27	\$ 11,360.27	1	\$ 7,478.01	\$ 7,478.01	1	\$ 4,233.14	\$ 4,233.14					
108	ROOT PRUNING	LS	1	\$ 4,528.87	\$ 4,528.87	1	\$ 7,573.52	\$ 7,573.52	1	\$ 2,991.20	\$ 2,991.20	1	\$ 3,688.52	\$ 3,688.52					
109	TREE REMOVAL (ALLOWANCE); 4" DIA. ≤ 12"	EA	1	\$ 210.39	\$ 210.39	1	\$ 113.60	\$ 113.60	0.299	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 448.68	0.309	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 464.16					
110	TREE REMOVAL (ALLOWANCE); 12" < DIA. ≤ 24"	EA	2	\$ 936.00	\$ 1,872.00	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00					
111	TREE REMOVAL (ALLOWANCE); 24" < DIA. ≤ 40"	EA	1	\$ 1,599.00	\$ 1,599.00	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00					
112	PALM TREE REMOVAL (ALLOWANCE)	EA	2	\$ 389.00	\$ 778.00	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00					
113	14" ROADWAY BASE	SY	13,545	\$ 31.00	\$ 419,895.15	14,140	\$ 36.00	\$ 509,031.18	11,169	\$ 30.00	\$ 335,074.70	11,554	\$ 25.00	\$ 288,862.25					
114	CONST MODIFIED CURB (CITY INDEX NO. 101)	LF	4,864	\$ 29.00	\$ 141,067.94	5,078	\$ 22.00	\$ 111,716.94	4,011	\$ 26.00	\$ 104,291.33	4,150	\$ 17.00	\$ 70,543.04					
115	CONST STRAIGHT CURB (CITY INDEX NO. 101)	LF	167	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,173.92	174	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,832.20	138	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,990.27	142	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,989.19					
116	CONST TYPE 1 CURB (CITY INDEX NO. 101)	LF	2,325	\$ 32.00	\$ 74,406.27	2,427	\$ 24.00	\$ 58,255.49	1,917	\$ 26.00	\$ 49,851.41	1,984	\$ 20.00	\$ 39,670.21					
117	CONST VALLEY CURB (CITY INDEX NO. 101)	LF	3,388	\$ 30.00	\$ 101,641.17	3,537	\$ 22.00	\$ 77,810.31	2,794	\$ 28.00	\$ 78,225.97	2,890	\$ 20.00	\$ 57,803.39					
118	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (INCLUDES CURB RAMPS)	SF	1,814	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,950.98	1,893	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,933.79	1,496	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,973.61	1,547	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,566.40					
119	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	EA	0.73	\$ 413.00	\$ 300.99	0.76	\$ 350.00	\$ 265.07	0.60	\$ 350.00	\$ 209.38	0.62	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 1,195.68					
120	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	SY	653	\$ 82.00	\$ 53,541.18	682	\$ 65.00	\$ 44,305.07	538	\$ 68.00	\$ 36,512.34	557	\$ 66.00	\$ 36,704.48					
121	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	SY	580	\$ 89.00	\$ 51,654.90	606	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,264.66	479	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,108.52	495	\$ 60.00	\$ 29,706.24					
122	SODDING	LS	1	\$ 34,643.97	\$ 34,643.97	1	\$ 18,933.79	\$ 18,933.79	1	\$ 44,868.06	\$ 44,868.06	1	\$ 13,617.84	\$ 13,617.84					
Subtotal General				\$	1,759,921.82		\$	1,705,059.84		\$	1,402,328.30		\$	1,162,556.88					
400 SANITARY SEWER							\$	1,705,059.84		\$	1,402,328.30		\$	1,162,556.88					
401	F&I 8" PVC SDR 35	LF	11,631	\$ 84.00	\$ 977,004.00	11,631	\$ 45.00	\$ 523,395.00	11,631	\$ 74.00	\$ 860,694.00	11,631	\$ 46.00	\$ 535,026.00					
402	F&I 8" PVC SDR 26	LF	980	\$ 106.00	\$ 103,880.00	980	\$ 56.00	\$ 54,880.00	980	\$ 85.00	\$ 83,300.00	980	\$ 48.00	\$ 47,040.00					
403	F&I 48" DIA MH	EA	67	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 384,245.00	67	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 281,400.00	67	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 361,800.00	67	\$ 6,454.00	\$ 432,418.00					
404	F&I 48" DIA MH W/ OUTSIDE DROP	EA	5	\$ 10,452.00	\$ 52,260.00	5	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	5	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 47,000.00								

13-0043-EN EAST GATEWAY STORMWATER & SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS (BID SET)

BID OPENING: Friday, December 9, 2016

AWARD: Thursday, January 19, 2017

				Crisdel Group, Inc. 142 W. Platt St. Tampa, FL 33606				David Nelson Construction 3483 Alt. 19 Palm Harbor, FL 34683				Kammings & Roodvoets, Inc. 5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610				Pepper Contracting Services, Inc. 6920 Asphalt Ave. Tampa, FL 33614								
BID ITEM				UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT								
602	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH			LS	1	\$	2,681.68	\$	2,681.68	1	\$	5,996.21	\$	5,996.21	1	\$	2,591.77	\$	2,591.77	1	\$	2,844.77	\$	2,844.77
603	RESTORATION OF IRRIGATION SYSTEMS (WITHIN RIGHT-OF-WAY) (ALLOWANCE)			LS	1	\$	1,192.99	\$	1,192.99	1	\$	423.26	\$	423.26	1	\$	555.38	\$	555.38	1	\$	4,626.72	\$	4,626.72
604	RESTORATION OF FDOT RIGHT-OF-WAY @ HILLCREST & COURT (MEETING FDOT STANDARDS)			LS	1	\$	2,037.82	\$	2,037.82	1	\$	1,763.59	\$	1,763.59	1	\$	925.63	\$	925.63	1	\$	508.83	\$	508.83
Subtotal Surface Restoration							\$	34,335.13			\$	32,323.10			\$	29,627.66			\$	35,944.02				
509	Reclaimed Water Subtotal						\$	557,530.45			\$	370,455.73			\$	442,489.04			\$	376,116.99				
	Reclaimed Water Contingency 10%			LS	1	\$	55,753.05		1	\$	37,045.57		1	\$	44,248.90		1	\$	37,611.70					
	Reclaimed Water Total						\$	613,283.50			\$	407,501.30			\$	486,737.94			\$	413,728.69				
							5%			4%			4%			3%								
Subtotal Utilities							\$	7,628,861.72			\$	6,210,364.61			\$	6,068,535.65			\$	5,609,074.44				
Total Contingency Utilities							\$	762,886.17			\$	621,036.46			\$	606,853.57			\$	560,907.44				
Total Utilities							\$	8,391,747.89			\$	6,831,401.07			\$	6,675,389.22			\$	6,169,981.88				
Subtotal							\$	12,230,451.63			\$	10,371,949.00			\$	11,758,813.00			\$	11,435,024.00				
Total Contingency							\$	1,223,045.16			\$	1,037,194.90			\$	1,175,881.30			\$	1,143,502.40				
Total Contract							\$	13,453,496.80			\$	11,409,143.90			\$	12,934,694.30			\$	12,578,526.40				